registered post or drop in box available in Division Office to be received up to 01.00 P.M of
23.12.2025 and shall be opened there after at 4.00 PM of the same day in presence of Service
Providers or their authorized representatives. Each offer should be accompanied with an E.M.D
of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand) only in shape of Bank Draft drawn on any
Nationalized Bank/ Scheduled Bank in favour of Odisha Forest Development Corporation Ltd.,
payable at Berhampur which will be treated as performance guarantee for a period of one year
in case of successful Service Provider and will be returned as such to the unsuccessful Service